


































































































































































































Verstarkungsring
1427-953-0010-0

Wenn Felge 10x6.001 =
1434-441-2400-1



rroppolo
Textfeld
Wenn Felge 10x6.00I = 1434-441-2400-1

rroppolo
Linien

rroppolo
Beschriftung
Verstärkungsring 1427-953-0010-0
 


Wenn Felge 10x6.001 =
1434-441-2400-1



rroppolo
Textfeld
Wenn Felge 10x6.00I = 1434-441-2400-1


rroppolo
Linien











































































































































































































































































































FRONT P.T.O. UNIT (1)




A .
TTTTTTFEFRFFFFR

! | { !
TTFRF TTHFFFFE TTERFF TRFFFFF
- - ] EEEEE EEHEEHHY EHEHHY HEEEEHH S —
lf‘I(J H 68 3333 3323EEEE 2F2EF 44544EEN 5E5EEN F6666EE P. o254
231233231233333 22222 23423448 25255E 6012366
AAA3 AAAIZBB 2 12 2 124 2 125 2? 12
A § A b 1
S g 1ys ; ;
KEY# E PART CODE DESCRIPTION TV T} - | ’ FROH UPTO REMARKS
viclc | z
0 1427-140-000~10| FRONT PTO SET/TYPE 3 1 ETIIT ::*J: i
1 1427-130-202-00] RUBBER, JOINT 1 2] kxxxx xxrxsx i
2 1427-130~203-00} COUPLER 1 2l kxxxx xxxgx E i i
3 1427-130-204~0%| PIPE,SPLINE 1 2 #xevs xrxax ! i
0| MIRROR BLACK | j
4 1427-130-240-1%] BRACKET,PTO 1 2 sxExd xxxax |
0 MIRROR BLACK | ‘
5 ¥201-261-202-00| BOLT/M12X20 4 2l *xxxx wxrwx
6 V401-160~-012-00| WASHER, SP/M12 4 2l kx5 tEtwx
7 V704-140-025-00| RING, SNAP/25 C 1 2l xxrey sxxrsz
8 V600-140-620-50} BEARING,RB/62055S 2 2l xxrxn xxxrax
9 1427-130-221-1%| PULLEY, V/99 1 2l wxxers zxrsxs
0 MIRROR BLACK
10 V705-140-052-00| RING,SNAP/52 ¢ 1 20 s+ %3+ xxxxx
11 1427-130-227-00! BELT,V SB43.5 2 21 #xxxy xxrxwx
12 1427-130-222-1%{ PULLEY,V/137 1 2] tx%x%8 xxrxdx
0 MIRROR BLACK |
13 1427-140-201-00| SHAFT,PTO 1 2] txxrd rreux
14 1427-130-224-0%| METAL,PTO SHAFT 2 2 vrerd gxwss
i MIEROR BLACK
15 V600-150-620-50] BEARING,RB/6205SS 2 20 £#x ¥ %% xxxyx
16 V201-260-802-00| BOLT/M 8X20 6 20 % xxxH xxgx
17 V401-160-008-00! WASHER, SP/H 8 8 2 *xtx3 rxsax
18 V201-260-802-50, BOLT/M 8X25 2 20 ¥¥xx % xxkax
19 V413-160-008-00) WASHER,PL/M & 2 2l Fxxx% xxdex
20 1427-130-260-0%| CAP,SHAFT (A) COMP 2 21 *xx Io*x
1| MIRROR BLACK ‘
208 1427-130-260-0*| CAP,SHAFT (A) COMP 2 2l xxxxd sxxddx
1 MIRROR BLACK
21 1427-130-205-00] RING,STOP (38) 1 2] rxred xrxax
22 1427-130-206-00] SPRING, PRESSURE 42 1 2] e#xxx4 rxxrwx
23 1427-130~-207-00{ PIN (8X34) 1 ARTEIT x**jx
24 V704-140-035-00| RING,SNAP/35 C 1 2l *x x4 rxxqx |
25 1427-130-280-0=%| COVER,PTO CASE 1 2 #x x5 rxxax |
1 MIRROR BLACK
26 V201-261-001-40| BOLT/M10X14 2 2l srxxy rrxys
27 V401-160-010~00; WASHER, SP/M10 2 20 xxxx3 xxxax
28 V413-160-010-00| WASHER,PL/M10 2 2 rxxxd rxxax
29 1427-130-290-00} ARM, TENSION 1 2l xxxxx rxxax
30 V500-153-003~00| PIN,SPLIT/3 X30 1 20 #*xx%x ***ﬁ*
31 1427-601-003-00| WASHER/15X24X2 1 |2 srren rreax
32 1427-130-226~00| SPRING, TORQUE/32 1 2| sxred xxxdx
33 1329-202-001-10{ PULLEY, TENSION 1 2| sxxxxy ***j*
34 V600-140-620~10) BEARING,RB/62015S 2 2l sxxxd rrxex
35 V705-140-032-00| RING, SNAP/32 C 1 Zlasxsd sxsax
i L




, ‘ l
TTTTTTFFFRFFFFR

TTTFFFFH

TTFRFF

TRFFEFF

|
TTFRF
1 EEEEEHEREREHHHH EHEHH EEHEEHHY ENEHHY HEECEHH
FIG 68 | 33333833333EEEE 2E82FF d4E448EN SESHEN E656GEE PP
231233231233333 22242 2342344F 25255E 6012366
AAA3  AAAL233F 2 12 2 124 2 125 2 12
A A | ; ]J ]
S| c Q1S : T
KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T} - ' : .1 FrROM | uPTO REMARKS
cl G vicle ; P
36 V704-140-012-00| RING,SNAP/12 C 1| | 2fsstes sxzex
37 1329-202-003-00} COLLAR, TENSION 1 2l sxxxrsr sxxxx
38 1427-130-225-00] STOPPER,BELT 2 2l xxxx% rxxrxx
39 V201-260-801-60| BOLT/M 8X16 20 12l sawex wxrss
40 V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M & 20 |2 wxxss xxzEx
41 V413-160-008-00] WASHER,PL/M 8 2] |2l #xxxa xxxxx
42 1427-941-026-00| MARK,F PTO CAUTION 1) 2] #sxss sxxxx
43 1427-941-027-00] MARK 1 2] xxxxx xxExx




TEiG# [68A FRONT P.T.0. UNIT (II) P 257

FX2160

o




TFFFEFFFFA TTFﬁF

| i
TTTFFFFA

|
TTTTT TTFRFF THRFFFFF
N ) EEEEEHEEEEEHHHH EXHEHH EEHEEHHY EHEBEY HEEEEHH
i FIG i 68A] 33333E33333EEEE 2EZEE 44B44EER REHEEN EQGEBEE P.
231233231233333 22222 2342344E 25255E 6012366
AAA3  AAAL233 2 12 2 124 2 125 2| 12
A i A b 1 |
st c ql 1fs ? T
KEY# PI H PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty T) - ! . FROM UPTO REMARKS
C| G YiclcC F
0 1427-130-000~10{ PTO, FRONT SET TYPE 1] 1 1 ¥ x £ (x% £ x Hexx
1 1427-130-202-00| RUBBER, JOINT 1 2 * % *x (%% * x Hxkx
2 1427-130-203-00|{ COUPLER 1 2 x % *x l2x * % Hxxx
3 1427-130-204-0=%] PIPE,SPLINE 1 2 x * ¥ xx £ x H2xxx
0 MIRROR BLACK
4 1427-130-205-00| RING,STOP (38) 1 2 x % % (%% £ % rxx
5 1427-130-206-00! SPRING,PRESSURE 42 1 2 £ * £ %% £ % %
6 1427-130-207-00{ PIN (8X34) 1 2 r % % (2x £ % ¥
7 V704-140-035-00| RING,SNAP/35 C 1 2 X * xx¥ £ % P
8 1427-130-240~1*} BRACKET,PTO 1 2 x X * ¥ * x Hxx*
0 MIRROR BLACK
9 V201-261-202-00{ BOLT/M12X20 4 2 £ % xx lxx ¥ % Hxxx
10 V401-160-012-00; WASHER,SP/M12 4 2 % % tx ¥% P A
11 V704-140~-025-00| RING, SNAP/25 C 1 2 * % £ (%% £ % | Hxxx
12 V600-140-620-50| BEARING,RB/62055 2 2 * % % |x% x x Mk xx
13 1427-130-221-1+] PULLEY,V/99 1 2 £ % xx |t £ x Kk E
0 MIRROR BLACK |
14 V705-140-052-00{ RING, SNAP/52 C 1 2 £ % £x 3% i P L p—
15 1427-130-227-00) BELT,V SB43.5 2 Z * % % k% I o
16 1427-130-222-1*%{ PULLEY, V/137 1 2 £ % % (%% x % P
0 MIRROR BLACK
17 1427-130-223-00| SHAFT,PTO/DN 1 2 £ % £t %% P HExx
18 1427-130-224-0+ METAL,PTO SHAFT 2 2 £ % £% %% Y fxxx
1 MIRROR BLACK
19 V600-150-620-50] BEARING,RB/6205SS 2 2 £ ¥ % (2% £ % Hxxx
20 V201-260-802-00] BOLT/M 8X20 6 2 £ % £x (%% * % -
21 V401-169-008-00| WASHER,SP/M 8 8 2 £ % % |xx x % [
22 V201-260-802-50, BOLT/M 8X25 2 2 * x £ jxx x % Hxxx
23 ¥413-160-008-00; WASHER,PL/M 8 2 2 x % % %% x % Hexx
24 1427-130-260-0x| CAP,SHAFT (A) COMP 1 2 * % *% |xx ¥ % HEk ¥
1 MIRROR BLACK
25 1427-130-270-0={ CAP, SHAFT (B) COMP 1 2 £ % | k% %% £ % HEx %
0 MIRROR BLACK |
26 1427-130-225-00{ STOPPER,BELT 2 2 ¥ k| x% [xx * % Hex s
27 ¥201-260-801-60{ BOLT/M 8X16 2 2 £ % £x (%% - fexx
28 V401-160-008-00{ WASHER,SP/HM 8 2 2 ! I £% %% £ % Hxxx
29 V413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/H 8 2 2 ! * % X (%% * ¥ P -
30 1427-130-280-0%] COVER,PTO0 CASE 1 2 | £ % £x [¥x E dxxx
1 MIRROR BLACK
31 1427-941-027-00] MARK 1 2 x x % lxx x x Hexx
32 V201-261-001-40| BOLT/M10X14 2 2 x % * [xx £ % L
33 V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/M10 2 2 £ % x% %% ¥ % Hrxx
34 V413-160~010-00{ WASHER,PL/M10 2 2 * % £x |x% £ x Hxxx
35 1427-130-290-00] ARM. TENSION 1 2 Y £ (xx £ % szx
36 V500-153-003-00 PIN,SPLIT/3  X30 1 2 £ % 22 % % | R




|

i T T
TTTTSTFFFHFFFFH TTFHF TTTFFFER TTF#FF TRFFFFF
I EEEE;HEEEEEHHH@ EHEHH EEHEEHHY EHE&HY HEEEEHH
FIG® | 68A] 33333E33333EELE 2E2FE 44044EEN SESEEN E6666EE P. 260
231233231233333 22222 23423445 25255E 6012366
AAA3 ANAIZB% 2 12 i24 2 125 2 12
A | A i 1 1
S|C QIls
KEY#{ P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T E FROM UPTO REMARKS
clG Yyicjc |
i T
37 1427-601-003~00) WASHER/15X24X2 1 2 ; x % X% %% * = HEE %
38 1427-130-226-00, SPRING, TORQUE/32 1 2 £ % xx xx £ % i —_—
39 1329-202-001-1C| PULLEY, TENSION 1 2 £ % ¥ (% £ % Hrxx
40 V600-140-620~10| BEARING,RB/6201S 2 2 ¥ % % |xx ¥ % Hxxx
41 V705-140-032-00) RING,SNAP/32 1 2 x % % |%x% x % HEEx
42 V704-140-012-00{ RING,SNAP/12 C 1 2 £ % £x |xx £ % I
43 1329-202-003-00) COLLAR, TENSION 1 2 * % % (k% x % Hx k%




FIG.# | 68B
TX2160

FRONT P.T.O. UNIT (1I)

261

4041

S

37
4043 %y‘ 4y\36
29 42 ) %
| D'.
B ?
38

35




j T T T T
TTTTTTFFFHEFFFR TTFﬂF TTTFERFR TTERFF TEFFFFF
~ T EEEREHEEREEEHHER EHEHH EEHEEHHY EHREHHY HEEELHY .
l FIG & { 683! 33333E33333EEEY 2E2EE 44B44EEN SESEEN EG666EE i P. 262 i
231233231233333 22222 2342344F 25255E 6012366
AAA3  AAA1233 2 122 2 124 2 125 2 12
A A 1 1
5| C Q| I{s
KEY#; Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T| - FROM UPTO REMARKS
CiG Yi ¢ C
0 1427-131-000~-10{ FRONT PTO SET/TYPE 2| 1 1 £ x EEEEY £ ¥ EEET)
1 1427-130-202-00; RUBBER, JOINT 1 2 £ % ¥ [xx x % Hrxx
2 1427-130-203-00§ COUPLER 1 2 * % % |x% £ x £xE%
3 1427-130-204-0=%] PIPE,SPLINE 1 2 * % ¥ (2% * ¥ Hrxx
0 MIRROR BLACK
4 1427-130-205-00| RING,STOP (38) 1 2 = x *x |x £ x Hrxy
5 1427-130-206-00| SPRING, PRESSURE 42 1 2 x % % |* £ x Hx k%
6 1427-130~207-00] PIN (8X34) 1 2 £ x| xx jxx * % HE & %
7 V704-140-035-00]{ RING,SNAP/35 C 1 2 £ % tx 3% * % HExx
8 1427-131-210-10| BRACKET, PTO 1 2 £ % 2x %% A Hrxx
9 V201-261-202-00] BOLT/M12X20 4 2 £ % tx k% [ % « rxxx
10 V401-160-012-00] WASHER,SP/M12 4 2 x % £ % * % HExx
11 V704-140-025-00] RING,SNAP/25 C 1 2 * % % %% x % HExx
12 V600-140-620~50 BEARING,RB/62055S 2 2 I k% [k % * % ¥ % x
13 1427-130-221-1#| PULLEY, V/99 1 2 £ % X% (k% * % HEk*
0 MIRROR BLACK
14 V705-140-052-00] RING,SNAP/52 C 1 2 £ x % (%% £ x *
15 1427-131-201-00] Y-BELT (SB3R) 2 2 x % £t xx x % x
16 1427-130-222~1%| PULLEY,V/137 1 2 * % k% |xx = % g
0 MIRROR BLACK
17 1427-130-223-00| SHAFT,PTO/DN 1 2 x % £+ (xx £ x [
18 1427-130-224-0%| METAL,PTO SHAFT 2 2 | £ % £% %% £ % CEEE
1 MIRROR BLACK ]
19 V600-150-620-50{ BEARING,RB/62055S 2 2 x x £x (%% £ x HExx
20 V201-260-802-00] BOLT/¥ 8X20 6 2 x ¥ % |xx £ x Hxxx
21 V401-160-008-00} WASHER,SP/M § 8 2 * % *% (k% x % k¥ %
22 V201-260-802-50{ BOLT/H 8X25 2 2 x x £% (%% £ x .
23 V413-160-008-00; WASHER,PL/M § 2 2 * % =% %% * % ¥ k%
24 1427-130-260~-0*| CAP, SHAFT (A) COMP 1 2 £ x % [xx% £ % HE X
1 MIRROR BLACK
H
25 1427-130-270-0=| CAP, SHAFT (B)COMP 1 2 i £ % X% %% % LT
0/ MIRROR BLACK |
26 1427-130-225-00| STOPPER,BELT 2 2 £ % *x k% * % ek *
27 V201-260-801-60} BOLT/M 8X16 2 2 £ % £ (k% £ % HExx
28 V401-160-008-00; WASHER,SP/M 8 2 2 * x % (%% x % Hrxx
29 V413-160-008-00{ WASHER,PL/M 8§ 2 2 £ % £x |xx * % Hrxx
30 1427-131-220-0*| COVER,PTO CASE 1 2 ¥ % £% (¥% £ x HExx
1 MIRROR BLACK
31 1427-941-027-00| MARK 1 2 £ % % [*% £ % Hx %
32 V201-261-001-40f BOLT/M10X14 2 2 * % % %% * % Hy k%
33 V401-160-010-00] WASHER, SP/M10 2 2 * % ** [xx ¥ x
34 V413-160-010-00] WASHER.,PL/M10 2 2 * % *x |£x £ %
35 1427-130-290-00} ARM, TENSION 1 2 £ x £% [xx * %
36 V500-153-003-00{ PIN,SPLIT/3 X3Q 1 2 I ITETS EEY
37 1427-601-003-00] WASHER/18¥24%2 1 2 £ x *% jx% % =




T T

TTTTTTFEFRFRARR

Y

TTFFFF TRFFFFF

TTFEF TTTFFFFF
- EECEEHEEEERHAUA EHEERH EEHEEHHY EHWEHHY HEEEEHH r—————
I FIG # ] 68Bl 33333E33333EEEE 2E2BE 44E44EEN SESEEN E6666EE l P. 264 ‘
23121323123333? 22222 2342344é 25255E 6012366
AAA3  AAAI233 2 12 2 124 2 125 2 12
A i A 1 1
H H i
Sic Q1S ; 5 T
KEY#| P} H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T - ‘ ! : -1 FROM UPTO REMARKS
Cl6 Yjclc ; | F
38 1427-130-226-00| SPRING, TORQUE/32 1 2 CF o] oxx (xx % SRR
39 1329-202-001-10| PULLEY, TENSION 1 2 I S N E * % BEE R
40 V¥600-140-620~-10] BEARING,RB/62015 2 2 N £ % EER
41 V705-140-032-00; RING,SNAP/32 C 1 2 L =% %% L HEXE
42 V704-140-012-00] RING,SNAP/12 C 1 2 L AL L Hxxx
43 1329-202-003-00} COLLAR, TENSION 1 2 R ¥¥ XX * % EEEES




